

Ref No: SSLL/54/2024-25 Date: 17<sup>th</sup> September 2024

Department of Corporate Services	Listing Compliance	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
Corporate Relationship Department	Exchange Plaza,	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,	
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.	
BSE Scrip Code: 520151	NSE Symbol: SHREYAS	

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Compliance under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In pursuant to requirement of Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below information pertaining to Loss of Share Certificate being reported by the following shareholder to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agents ('RTA') M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited.

Sr. No.	Name	Folio No.	Distinctive Nos.	Certificate Nos.	No. of Shares
1.	DIVYESH D VASA	0005815	15813801 - 15813900	36438	100

We have received the information from our RTA on 17<sup>th</sup> September 2024 as attached herewith. We shall issue the duplicate Share Certificate only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the shareholder.

Kindly bring the above information to the notice of members of the exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED

NAMRATA MALUSHTE
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: A/a





## **Mridula Pisharody**

Subject:

RE: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2024 4:01 AM

To: Namrata Malushte <namrata.malushte@transworld.com>; Payal Kore <payal.kore@transworld.com>; Rupali Kambli <rupali.kambli@transworld.com>

**Cc:** Pradeep.mokale@linkintime.co.in; sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

"CAUTION: EXTERNAL MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe."

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

## **Client Name: Shreyas Shipping & Logistics Limited**

<b>Stop Transfer Date</b>	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
16 Sep 2024	0005815	DIVYESH D VASA	36438	15813801 - 15813900	100	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.